

Empire of Adammia Office of the Emperor

Decree LVII

Sandal Castle

UPON OUR IMPERIAL MAJESTY'S SOVEREIGN COMMAND,

NOTING that troops of Our First Infantry Division laid claim to Sandal Castle on Friday the sixth day of April of this year;

BE IT DECREED as follows:

We hereby declare that the Territory of Sandal Castle shall be established as a Territory of the Empire of Adammia, and that its territory shall encompass Sandal Castle, that being at Sandal Magna in the Wapentake of Agbrigg in the West Riding of the County of York in England, and its immediate surroundings, bounded by the footpath that encircles the castle. We declare that this Territory shall constitute part of the Region of North Adammia. We hereby appoint His Imperial Highness Prince Jake to the post of Steward of Sandal Castle. The entirety of the Territory shall be commissioned as a base of the Adammic Army and its day-to-day administration shall be the responsibility of the Ministry of Defence.

This, the fifty-seventh Imperial Decree of Our Imperial Majesty Adam the First, Emperor of Adammia, Count of Penmine and Spildcastle, Lord Chancellor of State, Grand Admiral etcetera, is decreed at William Way, in the County of Maternia in the Province of Greater Tytannia, on this the eighth day of April, two-thousand and eighteenth year of the Common Era and the sixth year of Our reign, and is signed into immediate effect.

Adamus Primus Imperator

8th April 2018 21:47

VIII.IV.MMXVIII XCVIII.VI.ADAMVS I